

S.No. 35

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3054/2024

RADHA KRISHAN BHAT AND ANR(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CITIZEN)

Through: Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate (through virtual mode) with
Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA TH.DIRECTOR OF DEFENCE ...Respondent(s)
ESTATES AND ORS

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 1 to 3
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for R-4

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

26-08-2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply, with an advance copy to be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of petition to learned counsel appearing for the respondents 1 to 3 during the course of this week.
3. List on 15.10.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any subsisting, as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
26-08-2025
Mubashir