

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3054/2024 CM(8319/2024)

RADHA KRISHAN BHAT AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Omais Kawoos, Advocate vice
Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA TH.DIRECTOR OF DEFENCE ESTATES AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganie, CGC vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.10.2025

Reply has not been filed.

Four weeks further time is granted to counsel for the respondents for filing reply.

List on 24.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.10.2025

Ishaq