

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3054/2024 CM(1318/2026) CM(8319/2024)

RADHA KRISHAN BHAT AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA TH.DIRECTOR OF
DEFENCE ESTATES AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1-3

Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA vice Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. A last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Record be kept available on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 05.05.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”